

Â

SLP(C)No. 4759 OF 2002

ITEM No.60 & 65

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4759/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2001 in FAO 2912/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAGIR HUSSAIN & SAKIR HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.1058/2002, SLP(C)No.1086/2002, SLP(C)No.1094-1096/2002,  
SLP(C)No.22405-22408/2001, SLP(C)No.22485/2001, SLP(C)No.23004/2001,  
SLP(C)No.2326/2002, SLP(C)No.3226/2002, SLP(C)No.4387-4390/2002,  
SLP(C)No.4540-4542/2002, SLP(C)No.5354-5364/2002, SLP(C)No.5442/2002,  
SLP(C)No.5523/2002, SLP(C)No.6999/2002,

SLP(C)No.8618/2002 (with prayer for interim relief and exem.from  
filing O.T.)

Date : 29/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
Mr.Vishnu Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr.Keshav Dayal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Ms.Lipika Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr.M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr.Kishore Rawal,Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.S.S. Khanduja,Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Dr.Ramesh N. Haritash,Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr.SUK Sagar,Adv.

.PA

Mr.Prasanth P.,Adv.  
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mrs.Parija Phatarpekar,Adv.  
Mr.V.K. Siddharthan,Adv.

Mr.H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms.Anindita Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Hasan Anzar,Adv.  
Mr.SA Siddiqui,Adv.  
Mr.Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr.A & K De,Adv.  
Mr.S.Ghosh,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh KUMar,Adv.

Mr.Indra Makwana,Adv.

Mr.Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr.S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr.B.K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Steps for fresh service in each case on the  
unserved respondents shall be taken within four weeks  
failing which the SLPs will stand dismissed against the  
said respondents without further reference to Court.

In SLP(C)Nos.1094-1096/2002 prayer for  
substituted service on unserved respondents is allowed.  
Notice shall be published in two Newspapers one in Hindi  
'Tribune' and the other one in English 'Indian Express'  
within four weeks.

.SP1  
(Usha Bhardwaj) (S. Malkani)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master