

SLP(C)No. 12046 OF 2002

ITEM No.201

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12046/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2002 in FAO 550/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.Venkatgaramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao, adv.
Mr.Srinivas Kotni, adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.Prabhakar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.

.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for some time.
Leave granted.
The Appeal is disposed of.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA