

|
SLP(C)No. 9961-9962 OF 2002
ITEM No.48

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9961-9962/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2001 in MFA Nos.5566/99,
690/2000 with cross objection No.23/2000 of the High Court of
Karnataka at Bangalore)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Ms. Pankaj Bala Varma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.
No.2 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amar L.V.,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The matters are adjourned by three weeks for filing
rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master