

:  
SLP(C)No. 12046 OF 2002  
ITEM No.53

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12046/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2002 in FAO 550/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. US. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Let vakalatnama be filed within one week.

The petitioner is granted six weeks time to deposit  
the awarded amount. It would be open to the claimant to  
withdraw half of the amount without furnishing any security  
and the remaining half on furnishing security to the  
satisfaction of the Presiding Officer of the Tribunal.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.23004,22405-408/2001 & 1058/2002.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master