

o

SLP(C)No. 5353 OF 2002

ITEM No.29

Court No.13

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5353/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2001 in FAO 1780/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. MOTI LAL NANHOO MAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, U.I.A. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time, by way of last opportunity, is provided to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1058/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)(VIJAY AGGARWAL)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER