

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 2445-2446/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2002 in FAO 2376/2002 and
2377/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHHIDA RAM & ORS.
WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.1058/2002.

Meanwhile, if the petitioner herein deposits half
of the decretal amount within four weeks from today,
before the Tribunal, the order under challenge shall
remain stayed. In case the amount is deposited, it will
be open to the claimants to withdraw half of the amount
without furnishing any security and the remaining half
only on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the
Presiding Officer of the Tribunal.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master